

## 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual

## Cruisin' 4 Charity Car Show 2024

## Saturday, July 6, 2024

Terms and Conditions Disclaimer:

**Rules and Regulations:** These rules and regulations relate to the event known as Cruisin' 4 Charity Car Show or Car Show 2024 to be held by Dream Acres Inc, held at Forest Park Conference and Retreat Center on July 6, 2024 in Topeka, KS (hereinafter the event). The Event is owned by Dream Acres Inc and includes Promoter, Promotor's employees, agents, representatives, and assigns, as described on the application, and seeking license for use of space at the event is hereinafter referred to as the "Vendor".

## **Exhibits and Material:**

- The events promotors reserve the right to determine eligibility of any product or service to be sold at the event. Vendors must list on the application the name/nature of the products they will be retailing or exhibiting. Only the sign of the approved vendor may be displayed in the area and will be listed on the list of event vendors.
- Vendors must agree not to sell or distribute any materials that are considered "Adult Only". The event is a family friendly event and such item showing of "Adult Only" material including attire will result in the barring and removal of vendor and their materials with the forfeiture of any monies paid to the event, if any.
- Vendors must agree to not sell or distribute any materials that are considered bootleg, including, but not limited to: prints, CDC, DVDs, and non-original apparel. Such items being sold or distributed will result in the barring and removal of vendor and their materials with the forfeiture of all monies paid to the event, if any.

**Limitations of Liability:** Vendor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Dream Acres Inc and Forest Park Conference and Retreat Center, and any and all members against all claims, losses, suits, damages, judgments, expenses, costs (including without limitation reasonable legal fees) and charges of any kind resulting from vendors execution of the application and the occupation of space therein contracted for by reason of personal injuries, death, property damage, and any other cause sustained by any person. The event and its personnel shall not be held responsible for loss or damage to displays or goods belonging to the vendor, whatsoever the cause ad including, but not limited to fire, storm, acts of God, A/C or heating failure, theft, pilferage, mysterious disappearance, bomb threats, or other causes.

Vendors are liable for any damage caused to building and grounds. Vendor may not paint, apply paint, lacquer, or adhesive to any portion of Dream Acres Inc and Forest Park Conference and Retreat Center property.

Sales tax: Vendor is responsible for the collections and payment of Kansas State Sales Tax.

**Care and removal of exhibits:** Vendors must keep all merchandise and display items within their own spaces during the open hours of the event. The vendors are required to be ready for business and remain open for business including displays being fully intact until the event has officially ended. The space given to the vendor must be kept in good, clean condition from "set up" through the conclusion of "tear down'.

- Set up times are at the vendors discretion. Set up times are any time after 8:00 AM on Saturday, July 6, 2024.
- Tear down is any time after 6:00 PM on Saturday, July 6, 2024. You must have your space clear & cleaned by 9:00PM
- The car show event hours are from 12:00PM-6:00PM.
- ALL spaces will be 10'x10' -you may ask for multiple spaces
  - OUTDOOR SPACE \$25
  - INDOOR SPACE. -\$50
  - INDOOR W/electrical access \$65
- Spaces will not be reserved until payment is received. Booth space donation is non-refundable in case of vendor cancellation. <u>Make checks Payable to DREAM ACRES, INC</u> and mail to: 3158 SE 10<sup>th</sup> Street; Topeka, Kansas 66607 You may also pay via cash/check in person at the same address Monday Friday 10:00AM-3:00PM. Credit card invoice/payment is possible by emailing: info@dreamacresfasdcommunity.org
- Booths will be places according to date of registration. *NO SPACE RESERVED until payment is received.*
- Booth space is 10'x10'. Bring your own table, chairs, tents and electric cord (if applicable)
- Cars cannot be parked in outdoor booth areas
- Sales and activities limited to booth areas
- Vendors will maintain their own insurance and understand that they are not covered by Dream Acres, Inc/Forest Park facilities Insurance. This means that all third party use persons waive the right to receive compensation from Dream Acres, Inc/Forest Park facilities Insurance for any accidents or injuries that occur on the premises to staff or affiliates of the vendor.

l,	, agree to the above r	ules and regulations set f	orth by Dream
	onference and Retreat Center		
Address:			
Phone Number:			
Email Address:			
	ition:		
Contact Person:			
Type of Merchadise/Activit			
Type & # of Booth(s) Reque	ested:		
OUTDOOR	INDOOR	INDOOR w/ ELEC	TRIC ACCESS
Are you interested in being	an event sponsor:	YES	NO
Are you interested in provid	ding SWAG for attendees:	YES	NO
<u>.</u>			
Date:			
*****	*****	*******	*****
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:			
Date Received:	Amount Received:	BOOTH #	